USPTO

1/17/2011 6:05:48 AM PACE 3/006 Fax Gerver

$\texttt{TO:LINDA WANG} \quad \texttt{COMPANY:6670 COBRA WAY}$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	0.5. 0 V	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execut					1
AEM, Inc.				12/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AEM Components (Hong Kong), Limited				
Street Address;	Rm B3, 2/F, Texaco Rd., Ind, Centre, 22 Wang Lung St., Tsuen Wan				
City:	Hong Kong				
State/Country:	HONG KONG				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7268		72686	3661		
Patent Number: 603		034589			
Patent Number: 7271		72713	69		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(858)481-1545Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:858-750-6089Email:lindawang@aemcomponents.comCorrespondent Name:Linda WangAddress Line 1:6670 Cobra WayAddress Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frank Covalt		
Total Attachments; 3 source=US Patent 6034589#page1.tlf source=US Patent 7268661#page1.tlf source=US Patent 7271369#page1.tlf					



 AEM, Inc.
 www.aem-usa.com

 6610 Cobra Way, San Diego, CA 92121

 Phone: (858) 481 0210

 Fax: (858) 481 1123

Assignment

AEM, Inc., ("Assignor") having a place of business at 6610 Cobra Way, San Diego, CA 92121, possesses the right, title and interest for and in the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 7268661 U.S. Patent No. 6034589

U.S. Patent No. 7271369

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to AEM Components (Hong Kong) Limited ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Rm B3, 2/F, Texaco Rd., Ind. Centre, 22 Wang Lung St., Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patents throughout the world; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Letters Patents or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor:

AEM, Inc.

Name: Frank Covalt Title: Controller Date: December 30, 2010 Assignee:

AEM Components (Hong Kong) Limited

Name: Min Cai Title: Director Date: December 30, 2010